
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5207
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Hydro-power Projects of different States are awaiting external funding from different donor agencies for augmentation of infrastructural development;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the catchment area treatment plan of Upper Kolab Hydro Electric Project and Upper Indravati Multipurpose Project have been approved by the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the total cost of the Detailed Project Report (DPR) of both the projects and percentage of Government as well as external funding?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Do not arise.

(c) to (e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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